
14 NEW DELHI | 5 SEPTEMBER 2020 1
>

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Office of the Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle Baramulla

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDERS
E-NIT NO: 08/SE/PMGSY/Bla/e-tendering of 2020-21 dated 25-08-2020

Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle Baramulla on behalf of President of India invites Item rate bids in electronic tendering system for up-
gradation of roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana for the following works including their maintenance for five years from the eligible
and approved contractors registered with J&amp;K Govt. CPWD, Railways and other State Governments.

1. The Bidding documents can be downloaded from the website http://pmgsytendersjk.gov.infrom 26-08-2020 (10:00
AM) to 23-09-2020 upto (5:00 PM).

2. The Bids shall be deposited in electronic format on the website http://pmgsytendersjk.gov.in from 02-09-2020 (10:00
AM) to 23-09-2020 upto 5:00 PM. The bids uploaded on the Web Site up to d¬ue date and time will be opened online
on 24-09-2020 at 10:00 AM in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on
the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and
venue.

3. The complete bidding process will be on line.
4. Cost of Bid Form:- Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) per package (non-refundable) only in form of Demand

Draft in favour of Accounts Officer PMGSY Kashmir payable at Srinagar.
5. The bidders are requested to quote their rates excluding GST. GST @12% shall be added to the contract value by

the allotting authority at the time of issue of allotment.
6. A Pre-bid meeting will be held on 01-09-2020 at 11:00 AM in the Office of Superintending Engineer PMGSY (JKRRDA

Circle Baramulla to clarify the issues and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated
in Clause 9 of instruction to bidders of the Bidding documents. The intending Bidders, before attending the Pre-bid
meeting, are advised to visit the site of work and acquaint themselves with the site of conditions. It has been made
mandatory for all the intending bidders to participate in the pre-bid meeting on the scheduled date and time.

7. Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The bid document is available online and bid should be
submitted online on website www.pmgsytenders.gov.in. The bidder would be required to register in the web-site which
is free of cost. For submission of bids, the bidder is required to have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from
one of the authorized Certifying Authorities (CA).“Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password
for participating in e-tendering in PMGSY may obtain the same from the website: www.pmgsytenders.gov.in.

8. Bids must be accompanied by cost of document and bid security as mentioned in column 6 & 7 of the table in the form
as specified in the Bidding Document. The Demand Draft on account of cost of bidding document shall be pledged to
Accounts Officer PMGSY Kashmir payable at Srinagar. The bid security should be in the form of FDR/BGfrom a
scheduled commercialbank and be pledged to the Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle Baramulla payable at
Baramulla and shall be valid for 135 days from the last date of bid submission.

9. The Hard Copy of original instruments in respect of cost of bidding document, bid security and original copy of affidavits
must be delivered in the office of Superintending Engineer PMGSY (JKRRDA) Circle Baramulla on a date not later
than three working days after the opening of technical qualification part of the bid either by Registered Post or by
hand failing which the bids shall be declared non-responsive.

10. The bidders are advised to upload the required documents/information strictly as per the formats given in Section 3-
Qualification Information. The bidder who fails to comply with the said instructions shall be declared as non-responsive.

11. The date and time of opening of Financial-Bids shall be notified on Web Sitehttp://pmgsytendersjk.gov.in. This is
conveyed to the bidders automatically through an e-mail message on their e-mail address. The Financial-bids shall
be opened accordingly on line on same Web Site at the Office of Superintending Engineer PMGSY Circle Baramulla.

12. Other details can be seen in the bidding documents.

Note:-The intending bidders are advised to study the entire bidding document before preparation and submission of their
bids. This includes clause 3 (Eligible Bidders), 4 (Qualification of Bidders) of ITB (Instruction to Bidders), Appendix to
ITB, Section 3 (Qualification Information), Contract Data to G.C.C. & Section 7 of Bidding Document..

S. Name of Work with Package No.
No and Name of Division

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 Construction & Maintenance of road from T01 Dewar 636.05 63.60 699.65 0.1013.99 450 1st 24-09-2020 “A” Class in PWD

Tulail Road Kashpot to Refuji 2 Stage II, (Batch-I days At 10:00 or Equivalent in
2018-19) Package No. JK03-297 Length A.M CPWD/ Railways
11.00Kms PMGSY Division Bandipora and other state

Governments.

Tendered Cost includ-
ing GST(Rs in Lacs.)

Time and
Date of
opening of
tenders on-
line (Techni-
cal Bid)

Class of
contractor

Co
ns

tru
cti

on
Pa

rt

Ma
int

en
an

ce
Pa

rt

To
tal

co
st

of
wo

rk

Co
st

of
do

cu
me

nt
(R

si
nl

ac
s.)

Ea
rn

es
tM

on
ey

(B
id

Se
cu

rity
)(

Rs
in

lac
s.)

Tim
eo

fc
om

ple
tio

n

Te
nd

er
Ca

ll

Superintending Engineer
PMGSY Circle Baramulla

No:-SE/PMGSY/Bla/e-Tendering/ 895-917 Dated: 25-08-2020
DIPK - 4670/20

Due to administrative reasons, the last of date for submission of on-line bids &
opening of Technical bids against NITNo: 28 of 2020 dated 07.07.2020 floated
by this Hqrs for procurement of Inventory Management System is re-
scheduled as under:

1. Last date of receipt of tenders = 10.09.2020 up to 1800 hours
2. Date of opening of technical bids = 12.09.2020 at 1100 hours.

The other termsand conditions of theNITshall remain the same.

POLICE HEADQUARTERS
Website: www.jkpolice.gov.in
Email: phqjk@jkpolice.gov.in

JAMMU AND KASHMIR
SRINAGAR
Phone/FaxNo:0194-2443031/2443032 (Sgr)
0191-2459029/2459255(J)

Extension Notice

{Provision Section)

DIPK-5068/20

sd/-
Rayees Mohammad Bhat, (IPS)

AIG (Provision & Transport),
For Director General of Police,

J&K-Srinagar.
No: Prov-11/Elect-07/2020-21/ 36646-5
Dated: 02/09/2020.

&	� !#'�$��������
!*���� ����������

�$$���� (��*�* (��*�		 �� ���"���
�� �"���� ���
��"�"�� !"�#"	 ���"
 ��	��� �"��"�"�"	 �"��"�"��
����"�"� �� �"���� �� $"�� "#(&	� ������� �� ���� ����
��(' '�)  ���� ��*�,�� $*���� ���������� �������
��� 
����
 �� ���� ����$� �� "�� ����� �� �"���� "��
�����
"���� "#��� ��� �����"#���� �� ��� "#���

�������� ��������"	 
"� 
��*� ���	��  ���� ��*�,��
$*��� 	� 
�	�� &	� ������������ *�� %	+��� &	�
������������

#���� �����"� !� � ��� � ���� ����"
���� �"! ��!���

)��� )�� )�
����������� 	� '	��,��
 ���� ��*�,�� $*����

��$�� ��� ��
%���������
	��%���	����

E-27, First Floor, Hauz Khas Market, New Delhi-110016,
E-mail ID - delhi.ao2@starhealth.in

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
We are happy to inform that our Hauz Khas Branch, Area Office - II
has shifted to a new premises with effect from 1.9.2020 at the

following address:-

SHIFTING OF HAUZ KHAS BRANCH OFFICE

IRDA licence No. 129

STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Insurance is the subject matter of solicitation.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Contact No. - 011 40572101-09

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that share certificate
of Goodyear India Limited, CIN No. is
L25111HR1961PLC008578 having its
registe red offi ce at Mathura Road,
Ballabgarh, Distt: Faridabad (Haryana),
held in the name LT RAM PAIRI bearing
Folio No. 0004268 Certificate No. 243853,
Dist. No.: 2161595- 2161602= 8, 2738074-
2738086=13, 5207757- 5207760=4
551 455 5- 551 456 6= 12, 148 693 67-
14869408=42 has/have been lost or
misplaced or stolen and a request for
issuance of duplicate certificate in lieu
thereof, has been lodged with the said
company. Members of the public are
informed that said company will consider
issuing duplicate share certificate (s) if
no objection is received at its above
registered office within 15 days of this
notice after which, no claim will be
entertained by them.

We would like to inform the General Public that
the 02Nos. Form-F issued fromRanchi (formNo.
276298 & 276304) Rs.11,62,854/- & Rs.5,61,
238/- respectively issued to Bhubaneswar depot
for the F Y 2009-10 and 01 Nos Form F issued
from Panagarh (Form No. 95p -819711)
Rs.18,18,310/- to Bhubaneswar for the year
2009-10 and 01 Nos. Form F Guwahati (Form
No. 139716) Rs.8,03,600 to Bhubaneswar for the
year 2011-2012 have actually not used and has
been lost/ misplaced and could not be traced in
ourCompany records Faridabad


